Electric cylinders CASM-100
Contents
Electric cylinder CASM-100                                                         4
Product description                                                                  5
System overview                                                                      6
Motors                                                                                      8
Gearboxes                                                                               11
Complete actuator combinations                                           16

99
C
Ordering key
Servo motor
C A M - M S - 0 0 - A 1 1 - 0 0 0
Motor option
O Delivery without motor
B Motor supplied and mounted by SKF
Motor Type
A11 Siemens 1FK7044-4CH71-1UH0
A12 Siemens 1FK7064-4CF71-1RB0
A13 Siemens 1FK7086-4CF71-1RB0
A14 Siemens 1FK7105-2AF71-1RB0
1010
Gearboxes
Inline gearbox
Inline gearboxes consist of a housing which fits on one side to the
linear unit and on the other side to the motor adapter with the
matching coupling  The coupling can be pushed on the shaft of the
linear unit and locked by a screw  The counterpart of the coupling is
delivered with the motor adapter
The inline gearbox transmits the motor torque (max  150 Nm)
directly to the linear unit with a gear ratio 1:1 and is
maintenance-free
Dimensional drawing
Complete actuator
Linear unit
55,5
N 105
Motor+Motor adapter
55,5
377374
377348
377342
4x530658
N105
All dimensions in mm
All dimensions in mm
1111
C
Parallel gearbox
Parallel gearbox consists of one housing which fits on one side to the
linear unit and on the other side to the motor adapter with the
matching coupling  The coupling is already mounted on the input
shaft of the gearbox and locked by a screw  The counterpart of the
coupling is delivered with the motor adapter
The parallel gearbox transmits the motor torque through three
stage spur gear directly to the linear unit  (max  output torque
300 Nm)  Three gear ratios are available and it is maintenance free
Manual override
The parallel gearbox has a manual override as built-in functionality

IEC = International Electrotechnical Commission AC motor standard
1414
Ordering key
Gearbox
C A M - G I - A A A - 0 0 - 0 0 0
Type:
I Inline
S Parallel (Spur gear)
Gear size
A Inline Servo
B Inline AC
C Parallel (Spur gear)
Ratio
A 1:1 (Inline)
B 3,89:1 (Only for parallel)
C 9,82:1 (Only for parallel)
D 24,95:1 (Only for parallel)
Housing Material
A Aluminium
Attachment 1)
0 No
B Rear 0° (Only for parallel)
C Rear 90° (Only for parallel)
Accessories
0 No
B Brake (Only for parallel)
Mounting position parallel
gearbox rear attachment
The 0° reference for the parallel gearbox rear attachment is the
gearbox itself
The rear attachment can be turned in 90° step (→ fig. 4)
Gearbox orientation
Fig. 4
0°
0°
1) See fig  4
1515
C
Complete actuator combinations
The built-in modularity of the CASM-100 actuator allows customers
to create tailor-made solutions through a vast number of standard
components
Considering the different types and sizes of screws, gearboxes,
motors, push tubes, bearing units, sealing kits and attachments
available, hundreds of combinations are possible
Each of them can deliver a unique performance to fulfill even the
most demanding application requirements
For that reason, the following pages are presenting datasheets only
or the linear units for one of the possible actuator combinations
(i e  linear units with 4 screws - inline adapter - servo motors), as an
example
To create the optimal actuator combination for your application,
the CASM-100 configurator is the best supporting tool  The software
is available on www skf com/actuator-select in the section
CASM-100 CONFIGURATOR
1616
3D models
Product configurators for 3D models are available on
skf com/casm-100
Operating manual
3D models
Manuals
Supporting documents are available for download on

Spline
DIN 5480 W 30 × 1,25 × 22 × 8f
Ordering key
See page 20
1919
C
Ordering key
Linear unit
C A S M - 1 0 0 - B C - 0 1 0 0 - A A 0 C 1 0 A - B A 1 1 0 0 - 0 0 0
Size
Screw type
BA Ball screw 32×10
BB Ball screw 40×10
BC Ball screw 40×20
RA Roller screw 30×10
Stroke
– Stroke in mm
Push tube
A Steel E355 chrome plated, ∅55
Front housing and attachments
A Aluminum, no mounting option
B Aluminium, with body attachment
Front housing attachment 1)
0 None
A Front plate 90° mounting position
B Front plate 0° mounting position
C Pivot attachment (trunnion brackets to be ordered separately)
D Foot mount, 0° mounting position
E Foot mount, 180° mounting position
Rear housing 2)
A1 3) Aluminium, no mounting option, DGBB set, for screw type BA
B1 3) Aluminium, prepared for pivot or foot mounting, DGBB set, for screw type BA
C1 Aluminium, no mounting option, ACBB set, for all screw types
D1 Aluminium, prepared for pivot or foot mounting, ACBB set, for all screw types
Rear housing attachment 1)
0 None
C Pivot attachment (trunnion brackets to be ordered separately)
D Foot mount, 0° mounting position
E Foot mount, 180°  mounting position
Protection tube
A Aluminium, 90°, recommended for parallel
B Aluminium, 180°
C Aluminium, 270°
D Aluminium, 0°, recommended for inline
1) See fig  5, page 137
2) DGBB means Deep Groove Ball Bearing; ACBB means Angular Contact Ball Bearing
3) Maximum static axial force limited to 31 kN
2020
0°
Mounting position front plate and foot mount
The 0° reference for the linear unit is the sinter
filter position. The front plate can be turned in 90°
steps clockwise. The foot mount can be turned in
180° steps clockwise.
+X°
Fig. 5
C A S M - 1 0 0 - B C - 0 1 0 0 - A A 0 C 1 0 A - B A 1 1 0 0 - 0 0 0
Sealing
B IP54S with wiper and gasket
Lubrication
A0 Lubrication for -40 °C …+50 °C, no re-lubrication possibility
A1 Lubrication for -40 °C …+50 °C, with re-lubrication possibility
Anti-rotation
0 No anti-rotation
1 With anti-rotation
Free Parameter
00 Empty
Sinter filter
Sinter filter

Degree of protection IP - 64 64 64 64
1) standard stroke lengths: 100; 200; 300; 400; 500; 600; 800; 1 000; 1 500; 2 000 mm  Other stroke lengths on request
Ordering key
See page 34
2626
Dimensional drawing
Performance diagrams
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
45 000
40 000
35 000
30 000
25 000
20 000
15 000
10 000
5 000
0
Linear speed [mm/s]

Degree of protection IP - 64 64 64 64
1) standard stroke lengths: 100; 200; 300; 400; 500; 600; 800; 1 000; 1 500; 2 000 mm  Other stroke lengths on request
Ordering key
See page 34
2828
Dimensional drawing
Performance diagrams
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
80 000
70 000
60 000
50 000
40 000
30 000
20 000
10 000
0
Linear speed [mm/s]
Axial force [N]
1FK7044
Fcont Fpeak
1FK7064
Fcont Fpeak
1FK7086
Fcont Fpeak
1FK7105
Fcont Fpeak
See page 30
2929
C
Dimensional drawing
Motor LM1 LM2 J6
– mm
CAM-MS-xO-A11-000 242,5 139,5   96
CAM-MS-xO-A12-000 302,5 167,5   126
CAM-MS-xO-A13-000 309,5 216,5   155
CAM-MS-xO-A14-000 340 253   192
Nominal stroke
AM
J5
2+2
0 2+2
0
L8 Stroke+ZA
Stroke+ZB
EL6

Accessories
CASM-100
Ordering key
Rod End ∅ 32:
ZBE-377900
Rod End ∅ 50:
ZBE-377912
(According to DIN8132
standard)
Push tube attachments
Rod End
Rod Clevis
Mounting kits
Pivot Attachment
Ordering key
Rod Clevis ∅ 32:
ZBE-377917
Rod Clevis ∅ 50:
ZBE-377916
(According to DIN8132
standard)
Ordering key
ZBE-377919
Type MS L1 L2 A1 A2 L5 L6 L7 D1 m
– – mm        kg
ZBE-377919 M6 × 16 68 57 51 44 35 15 103 ∅ 32f7 1,5
Type KK MS CL CM LE CE ER d B m
– –  mm       kg
ZBE-377917 M27 × 2 M12 70 32 42 80 40 ∅ 32f8 65 2,7
ZBE-377916 M42 × 2 M20 110 50 64 120 63 ∅ 50f8 100 6
Type KK MS L3 B C1 d d4 l4 h1 d2 m
– –  mm        kg
ZBE-377900 M27 × 2 M10 37 32H7 29 ∅ 32 ∅ 40 116,5 80 76 1,1
ZBE-377912 M42 × 2 M12 57 50H7 42 ∅ 50 ∅ 60,5 175,5 120 110 3,7
B
KK
CM
d
CE
ER
LE
CL
MS
d2
B
C1
h1
MS KKl3
d
l4
d4
L7 L6 L5
D1
A1
A2 L2
MS
L1
3636
Foot Mount Ordering key
ZBE-377920
Trunnion Bracket Centric
Trunnion Bracket Eccentric
Ordering key
ZBE-377902
(According to DIN8132
standard)
Ordering key
ZBE-377910
Type CR FN FK TH HB L3 UL CO KC L4 L2 L1 m
– mm            kg
ZBE-377910 ∅ 32 E10 100 65 66 ∅ 17,5 55 175 25 5,4 33 52 75,5 4,2
Type CR FN FK HB NH TH UL CO KC FS L1 L2 m
– mm            kg
ZBE-377902 ∅ 32 H7 100 65 ∅ 17,5 33 110 150 25 5,4 15 70 52 4,4
ZBE-377913 ∅ 50 H7 140 95 ∅ 26 51 160 210 36 8,4 20 100 75 9
Type MS L1 L2 L3 L4 L7 FK A1 A2 L9 L10 KC C0 L13 D1 m
– – mm              kg
ZBE-377920 M6 × 16 93,5 68 195 107 103 65 51 44 166 44 5,4 25 50 ∅ 17 2,8
L1
FN
FK L2
KC CO
TH
UL
NH
FS HB
CR
UL
FN
FK
CO KCL1
L2
CR
THL3
HB
L4
L7
A1
L2
CO
A2
KC
L1
L13
FK
MS
L4
L3
L9
D1 L10
3737
C
Front Plate
Proximity Switch
Accessories Rear Attachment
Ordering key
ZSC-377901-NC
Ordering key
ZBE-377921
Ordering key
ZBE-377918
Type L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 D1 m
– mm      kg
ZSC-377901-NC 23,5 27 5,5 5 2 000 ∅ 2,5 0,016
Type MS d B L1 L2 L3 L4 D2 P D5 m
– – mm         kg
ZBE-377921 M12x140 ∅ 32 H7 40   100 98 60 11 ∅ 80 5   77 3
Type MS L1 L2 L3 L4 D1 D5 D2 L6 m
– – mm        kg
ZBE-377918 M12 × 40 165 110 140 77 ∅ 13,5  77 ∅ 90 25 2,1
HB
L3
L1
L2 L5